900275460 12/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gestion CCM (1983) Inc CCM Holdings (1983) Inc.		11/25/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sport Maska Inc.
Street Address:	3400 Raymond-Lasnier
City:	Ville Saint-Laurent (Quebec)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4R 3L3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0799786	C.C.M.
Registration Number:	1016063	ССМ
Registration Number:	1017673	ССМ
Registration Number:	1772914	ССМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J914-423

TRADEMARK REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0435 \$115.00 0799786

900275460

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro
Signature:	/J914-423-AN-pm/
Date:	12/21/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

source=Appointment of Domestic Representative#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between:

- 1) Gestion CCM (1983) Inc. CCM Holdings (1983) Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, with its principal place of business located at 3400 Raymond-Lasnier, Montréal, Québec H4R 3L3, Canada ("Assignor"); and
- Sport Maska Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, with its principal place of business located at 3400 Raymond-Lasnier, Ville Saint-Laurent (Québec), H4R 3L3, Canada ("Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee shall together be referred to as "Parties".

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States trademarks and United States trademark registrations, which are owned by Assignor, as of the Effective Date (as defined in Clause 2 below), together with the goodwill of the business relating to the products and/or services in connection with which the trademarks are used and/or for which they are registered (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for any and all past, present, or future infringement or dilution of the Trademarks, and the right to prosecute and initiate other proceedings before any government and administrative bodies with respect to the Trademarks, and Assignee accepts from Assignor absolutely all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks:

U.S. Registration No.	Trademark	Goods
799,786	C.C.M.	Class 22 - Protective sports helmets, protective mouth guards, elbow pads, and ice skate sharpening holders
1,016,063	CCM	Class 22 - Ice skates, ice hockey sticks, ice hockey gloves, ice hockey helmets and ice hockey pants

1

1,017,673		Class 19 - Bicycles Class 22 - Ice hockey pants
1,772,914	CCM	Class 12 - Bicycles and tricycles and parts therefor; namely, seats Class 18 - Equipment bags Class 25 - hockey equipment; namely, protective gloves, helmets, shoulder protectors, skin protectors and leg guards, masks, padded pants, rib and back protectors, elbow and knee pads, body guard and shoulder pad, arm protectors, neck protectors, chin straps and cheek protectors, cups, pads, bags designed to carry ice-skates, equipment bags for hockey, ice hockey pucks and sticks, roller skates, hockey gloves

2. The Assignment is effective from November 25, 2013 ("Effective Date").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Gestion CCM (1983) Inc CCM Holdings (1983) Inc.	Sport Maska Inc.
By: Sarah Tarbol	By: Sarah Talbol
Name: SARAH TALBOT	Name: SARATT TALBOT
Title: HEADOFLEAN 18.	Title: HEND OF LEGIZ IP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OWNER: SPORT MASKA INC.

REGISTRATIONS: 1772914

1017673 1016063 0799786

Appointment of Domestic Representative

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C., whose postal address is 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240, Orangeburg, New York 10962-2107, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: December 18, 2013

SPORT MASKA INC.

By Sarah Tarbol

Name: SARAH TALBOT

Title: HEAD OF LEGAL IS

R:\TMASSIGN\J914\J914-423-DomRcp-RK.wpd

RECORDED: 12/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0440